HB0143/240513/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 143</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Kipke" and substitute "<u>Delegates</u> <u>Kipke, Malone, and Metzgar</u>"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 6 down through "disaster;" in line 9; in line 10, after "determination;" insert "<u>altering a certain</u> <u>notice requirement to apply to each known secured party rather than each secured</u> <u>party;</u>"; in the same line, after the second "to" insert "<u>each known secured party and</u>"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 14 down through "Act;" in line 16.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "**30**" and substitute "<u>**60**</u>"; and in line 21, before "**PRESENTS**" insert "[presents]".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 8, strike "AND (3)"; in line 18, after "each" insert "<u>KNOWN</u>"; in line 21, strike "5" and substitute "<u>15</u>"; in line 22, strike "OR (3)"; and in line 25, after "EACH" insert "<u>KNOWN</u>".

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 29 on page 4 through line 5 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 12, strike "ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS OF THE".